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24 February 
3 March 
28 April 

WANGANUI 

5 May 
18 and 25 August 
3 and 10 November 

PALMERSTON NORTH 

10, 17 and 24 February 
7, 14 and 21 April 

4, II and 18 August 
6 and 13 October 

9, 16 and 23 June 

3 March 
7 July 

10 March 
14 July 

3 and 10 February 
10 and 17 March 
28 April 
5 May 
9 and 16 June 
7 and 14 July 

NELSON 

BLENHEIM 

DUNEDIN 

17 and 24 November 
1 December 

3 November 

10 November 

11 and 18 August 
8 and 15 September 
13 and 20 October 
10 and 17 November 
8 December 

INVERCARGILL 

24 February 
3 March 
12 and 19 May 

25 August 
I September 
24 November 
I December 

GREYMOUTH 

31 March 
21 July 

28 October 

TiMARU 

17 February 
24 March 
23 and 30 June 

3 November 
'24 November 

HOURS OF SITTING AND FIXTURES 

I. Sittings will commence at 10 a.m. daily during the periods above 
stated (except on public holidays and during vacations). 

2. Fixtures for all business will be allocated by the Registrar in 
accordance with the rules and administrative directions of the Court. 

Given under our hands at Wellington this 4th day of October 
1985. 

Vacations: (all dates inclusive) 
Long Vacation 1985-1986, 

1986-1987 

Easter Vacation 1986 

R. K. DAVISON, Chief Judge. 
J. T. EICHELBAUM, Judge. 

N. W. WILLIAMSON, Judge. 

20 December 1985 to 31 
January 1986 

20 December 1986 to 31 
January 1987 

27 March to 4 April 1986 (incL) 

Maori Land Court Sittings-Maori Appellate Court Sittings 

NOTICE is hereby given that sittings of the Maori Appellate Court 
and of the Maori Land Court will be held during the year 1 January 
1986 to 31 December 1986 at the places and commencing on the 
dates referred to in the Schedule hereto. 

The hour of commencement of each sitting (and the date and 
place thereof in the case. of the Maori Appellate Court) will be 
notified in the relevant panui. If any date referred to in the Schedule 
is varied, the varied date will be notified in the panui. 

Chief Judge's Chambers, Maori Land Court, Wellington. 

E. T. J. DURIE, Chief Judge. 

3 October 1985. 

Court 

Kaikohe 
Whangarei 
Auckland 
Kaeo-Kaitaia 
Whangarei 
Kaikohe 
Auckland 
Kaeo-Kaitaia 
Whangarei 
Auckland 
Kaikohe 
Whangarei 
Kaeo-Kaitaia 
Auckland 

SCHEDULE 

TOKERAU DISTRICT (WHANGAREI) 

Date of Sitting 

Mon, 20 Jan 1986 
Mon, 3 Feb 1986 
Mon, 3 Mar 1986 
Mon, 24 Mar 1986 
Mon, 28 Apr 1986 
Mon, 19 May 1986 
Mon, 23 Jun 1986 
Mon, 7 Jul 1986 
Mon, 28 Jul 1986 
Mon, 18 Aug 1986 
Mon, 15 Sep 1986 
Mon, 6 Oct 1986 
Mon, 3 Nov 1986 
Mon, 24 Nov 1986 

Panui Closes 

29 Nov 1985 
19 Dec 1985 
24 Jan 1986 
14 Feb 1986 
21 Mar 1986 
II Apr 1986 
16 May 1986 
30 May 1986 
20 Jun 1986 
II Jul 1986 
15 Aug 1986 
29 Aug 1986 
26 Sep 1986 
17 Oct 1986 

The Kaeo sitting will be held on the Monday ofthe Kaeo-Kaitaia 
sitting. 

The Court will adjourn to Dargaville if considered necessary during 
the Whangarei sitting. 

All Court sittings will commence at 10 a.m. on the opening days. 

Court 

Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Te Kuiti 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 

WAIKATo-MANIAPOTO DISTRICT (HAMILTON) 

Date of Sitting 

Mon, 3 Feb 1986 
Mon, 24 Feb 1986 
Mon, 10 Mar 1986 
Mon, 7 Apr 1986 
Mon, 28 Apr 1986 
Mon, 19 May 1986 
Mon, 26 May 1986 
Mon, 30 Jun 1986 
Mon, 14 Jill 1986 
Mon, II Aug 1986 
Mon, 25 Aug 1986 
Mon, 8 Sep 1986 
Mon, 6 Oct 1986 
Tue, 28 Oct 1986 
Mon, 10 Nov 1986 
Mon, 1 Dec 1986 

Panui Closes 

6 Dec 1985 
17 Jan 1986 
7 Feb 1986 
7 Mar 1986 

27 Mar 1986 
18 Apr 1986 
24 Apr 1986 
23 May 1986 
13Jun 1986 
II Jul 1986 
25 Jul 1986 
8 Aug 1986 
5 Sep 1986 

26 Sep 1986 
10 Oct 1986 
31 Oct 1986 

Dates of commencement of the Te Kuiti and Thames sittings 
may be varied if the above dates clash with District Court sittings. 
On each such occasion, the time changes will be notified in the 
relevant Panui when it is issued. 

Court 

Whakaari 
Rotorua 
Whakaari 
Rotorua 
Whakaari 
Rotorua 
Whakaari 
Rotorua 

W AIARIKI DISTRICT (ROTORUA) 

Date of Sitting 

Mon, 13 Jan 1986 
Mon, 24 Feb 1986 
Tue, I Apr 1986 
Mon, 19 May 1986 
Mon, 30 Jun 1986 
Mon, 28 Jul 1986 
Mon, 15 Sep 1986 
Tue, 28 Oct 1986 

Panui Closes 

6 Dec 1985 
24 Jan 1986 

7 Mar 1986 
18 Apr 1986 
30 May 1986 
27 Jun 1986 
15 Aug 1986 
26 Sep 1986 

The Whakaari slttmgs are generally 2 weeks and will be at 
Whakatane, Opotiki and if necessary Te Kaha. 

The Rotorua sittings are generally 3 weeks and will be at Rotorua, 
and if necessary Taupo and Te Puke. 

TAIRA WHITI DISTRICf (GISBORNE) 

Court Date of Sitting Panui Closes 

Ruatoria Tue, 21 Jan 1986 13 Dec 1985 
Wairoa Tue, 25 Feb 1986 24 Jan 1986 
Gisborne Tue, 11 Mar 1986 7 Feb 1986 
Ruatoria Tue, 8 Apr 1986 7 Mar 1986 
Wairoa Tue, 6 May 1986 4 Apr 1986 
Gisborne Tue, 24 Jun 1986 23 May 1986 
Ruatoria Tue, 15 Jul 1986 13 Jun 1986 
Wairoa Tue, 12 Aug 1986 II Jul 1986 
Gisborne Tue, 2 Sep 1986 1 Aug 1986 
Ruatoria Tue, 30 Sep 1986 29 Aug 1986 
Wairoa Tue, II Nov 1986 10 Oct 1986 
Gisborne Tue, 2 Dec 1986 31 Oct 1986 

The Ruatoria sittings will commence at Ruatoria and adjourn to 
Gisborne on a date to be notified in the Panui. 

The Wairoa sittings will commence at Wairoa and adjourn to 
Gisborne on a date to be notified in the Panui. 


